
Pedigree Chart for Olaf Petter Laurentius Mathiasson Page 1

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 1No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 1 on chart no. 1

1 Olaf Petter Laurentius Mathiasson
b. 15 Aug 1859
p. Lummelunda, Gotland Island, , Sweden
m. 20 Jun 1896
p. Salt Lake City, Salt Lake, Utah
d. 6 Sep 1929
p. Glenwood Springs, Garfield, Colorado
sp. Harriet Elizabeth Fulford

2 Matthias Lorens Olafson Quistrom
b. 29 Mar 1833
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, , Sweden
m. Oct 1858
p. , Gotland, Sweden
d. 2 Jan 1870
p. , Gotland, , Sweden

3 Anna Johanna Marie Nilsdotter
b. 9 Sep 1837
p. Lummelunda, Gotland, , Sweden
d. 6 Nov 1895
p. , Gotland, , Sweden

4 Olaf Larsson Hok
b. 2 Nov 1797
p. Persnas, Oland, Kalmar , Sweden
m. 5 Apr 1829
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, , Sweden
d. 20 Mar 1835
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden

5 Lena Lisa Olafsdotter
b. 27 Aug 1809
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, , Sweden
d. 27 Mar 1835
p. Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden

6 Nils Petter Nilsson
b. 3 Jun 1811
p. Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 5 Nov 1835
p. Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

7 Maria Elisabeth Larsdotter
b. 5 Jun 1815
p. Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

8 Lars Månsson
b. 14 Dec 1755
p. Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 13 Jun 1783
p. Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 13 Sep 1822
p. Hallnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden

2cont.

9 Marje Månsdotter
b. 11 Aug 1763
p. Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  

3cont.

10 Olaf Matthisson
b. 13 Jul 1782
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, , Sweden
m. 8 Nov 1808
p. Hellvi, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

4cont.

11 Lena Classdotter
b. 23 Mar 1785
p. Hellvi, Gotland, Sweden
d. 27 Apr 1829
p. Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden

5cont.

12 Nils Erickson
b. 31 Oct 1775
p. Ettebols, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 1 Jul 1802
p.  
d.  
p.  

6cont.

13 Johanna Helena Hansdotter
b. 4 Jul 1779
p. Russhage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

7cont.

14 Lars Larsson
b. 16 May 1790
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 19 Oct 1813
p. Of Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

8cont.

15 Anna Christina Andersdotter
b. 8 Jan 1778
p. Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

9cont.



Pedigree Chart for Lars Månsson Page 2

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 2No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 8 on chart no. 1

1 Lars Månsson
b. 14 Dec 1755
p. Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 13 Jun 1783
p. Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 13 Sep 1822
p. Hallnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
sp. Marje Månsdotter

2 Måns Eriksson
b. 28 Mar 1724
p. Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 9 Oct 1753
p. Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 29 Oct 1772
p. Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden

3 Brita Månsdotter
b. 8 Sep 1717
p. Of Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  

4 Erik Larsson
b. 1690
p. Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 29 Dec 1720
p. Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 13 Oct 1765
p. Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden

5 Brita Ericksdotter
b. 1691-1692
p. Of Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  

6 Måns Nilsson
b. Abt 1683
p. Of Lill Horne, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 1718
p. Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  

7 Sisa Persdotter
b. Abt 1687
p. Of Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  

8 Lars Persson
b. Abt 1663
p.  
m. 1688
p. Stenninge, Pernas, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

9 Kristen Persdotter
b. Abt 1667
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Marje Månsdotter Page 3

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 3No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 9 on chart no. 1

1 Marje Månsdotter
b. 11 Aug 1763
p. Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 13 Jun 1783
p. Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  
sp. Lars Månsson

2 Måns Ericksson
b. 21 Sep 1712
p. Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 7 Apr 1748
p. Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 4 Apr 1790
p. Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden

3 Anna Pearsdotter
b. 16 May 1723
p. Trosnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  

4 Erik Larsson
b. 1688
p. Of Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. Abt 1712
p. Of Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 4 Nov 1759
p. Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden

5 Brita Månsdotter
b. 1685-1687
p. Of Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 3 Mar 1773
p. Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden

6 Pear Nilsson
b. 1695
p. Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 1720
p. , Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 1729
p. Persnas, Oland Kalmar, Sweden

7 Ingerid Aronsdotter
b. 29 Sep 1700
p. Lundby, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12 Nils Persson
b. Abt 1667
p. Of Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 1692
p. Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  

13 Elin Larsdotter
b. Abt 1671
p. Of Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d.  
p.  

14 Aron Jonsson
b. 1670
p. Lill Horn, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 1693
p. Trosnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 1742
p. Lundby, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden

10cont.

15 Anna Michelsdotter
b. 1666
p. Of Lundby, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 1717
p. Lundby, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden



Pedigree Chart for Olaf Matthisson Page 4

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 4No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 10 on chart no. 1

1 Olaf Matthisson
b. 13 Jul 1782
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, , Sweden
m. 8 Nov 1808
p. Hellvi, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  
sp. Lena Classdotter

2 Matthias Friedricsson
b. Abt 1754
p. Of Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m. 2 Nov 1779
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, , Sweden
d. 12 Nov 1828
p. Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden

3 Catharina Or Cajsa Olafsdotter
b. 24 Jan 1757
p. Lill Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d. 28 Mar 1829
p. Lill Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden

4  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

5  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

6 Olaf Person
b. 28 Apr 1725
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m. 3 Nov 1755
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, , Sweden
d.  
p.  

7 Margaretha Or Greta Hindrichdotter
b. 25 Mar 1731
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12 Perr Rasmusson
b. 2 Apr 1697
p. Of, Lilla Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m. 9 Nov 1720
p. Lill Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

11cont.

13 Margreta Olafsdotter
b. 4 Mar 1701
p. Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

12cont.

14 Hindrick Hanson
b. 1683
p. Of Rushage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15 Barbara Martensdr
b. 2 Mar 1694
p. Of Rushage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

13cont.



Pedigree Chart for Lena Classdotter Page 5

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 5No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 11 on chart no. 1

1 Lena Classdotter
b. 23 Mar 1785
p. Hellvi, Gotland, Sweden
m. 8 Nov 1808
p. Hellvi, Gotland, Sweden
d. 27 Apr 1829
p. Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
sp. Olaf Matthisson

2 Clas Jacobsson
b. 16 Jul 1747
p. Of Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden
m. Abt 1770
p. Of Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

3 Helena Larsdotter
b. 26 Jun 1743
p. Endre, Gotland, Sweden
d. 8 Dec 1814
p. Hellvi, Gotland, Sweden

4  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

5  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

6 Lars Larsson
b. 1696
p. Of Endre, Gotland, Sweden
m. Abt 1732
p. Of Endre, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

7 Cherstin Hansdotter
b. 1710
p. Of Endre, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Nils Erickson Page 6

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 6No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 12 on chart no. 1

1 Nils Erickson
b. 31 Oct 1775
p. Ettebols, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 1 Jul 1802
p.  
d.  
p.  
sp. Johanna Helena Hansdotter

2 Eric Nilsson
b. 8 Jan 1745
p. Ettebols, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 21 Oct 1773
p. Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d. 13 Jun 1791
p. Ettebols, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden

3 Anna Stina Hansdotter
b. 25 Aug 1752
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d. 30 Jan 1812
p. Ettebols, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden

4 Nils Erichsson
b. Abt 1719
p. Of, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 6 Nov 1744
p. Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

5 Judith Jonsdotter
b. Abt 1723
p. Of, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

6 Hans Hansson
b. 25 Aug 1727
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 29 Oct 1751
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d. 8 Jan 1797
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden

7 Barbara Persdotter
b. Abt 1730
p. Of Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Johanna Helena Hansdotter Page 7

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 7No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 13 on chart no. 1

1 Johanna Helena Hansdotter
b. 4 Jul 1779
p. Russhage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m. 1 Jul 1802
p.  
d.  
p.  
sp. Nils Erickson

2 Hans Hansson
b. 9 Mar 1754
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m. 23 Oct 1777
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

3 Maria Larsdotter
b. 26 Jan 1754
p. Myrveller, Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

4 Hans Hindrichsson
b. 5 Jan 1716
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m. 29 Oct 1740
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d. 1 Feb 1778
p. Rushaga, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden

5 Magdalena Thomasdotter
b. 30 Jan 1716
p. Of Rushage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d. 12 Aug 1788
p. Rushaga, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden

6 Lars Larsson
b. Abt 1728
p. Of Myrveller, Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
m. 15 Nov 1753
p. Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

7 Anna Dorothea Jacobsdotter
b. 2 Aug 1728
p. Myrveller, Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

8 Hindrick Hanson
b. 1683
p. Of Rushage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9 Barbara Martensdr
b. 2 Mar 1694
p. Of Rushage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

14cont.

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14 Jacob Andersson
b.  
p.  
m. 18 Jan 1726
p. Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

15 Maria Larsdotter
b. 1 Mar 1703
p. Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

15cont.



Pedigree Chart for Lars Larsson Page 8

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 8No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 14 on chart no. 1

1 Lars Larsson
b. 16 May 1790
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 19 Oct 1813
p. Of Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  
sp. Anna Christina Andersdotter

2 Lars Pehrsson
b. 3 Sep 1763
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 2 Nov 1784
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

3 Maria Larsdotter
b. Jul 1763
p. Ekeby, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

4 Pehr Larsson
b. 2 Apr 1735
p. Lokrume, Gotland, Sweden
m. 11 Nov 1762
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d. 2 Sep 1781
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden

5 Sara Hansdotter
b. 11 Sep 1739
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d. 19 Dec 1803
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden

6  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

7  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

8 Lars Thomasson
b. Abt 1710
p. Of Lokrume, Gotland, Sweden
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10 Hans Hansson
b. 1709
p. Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m. 6 Nov 1731
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d. 22 Nov 1779
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden

11 Catharina Jacobsdotter
b. 22 Dec 1707
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d. 25 May 1773
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden

16cont.

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Anna Christina Andersdotter Page 9

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 9No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 15 on chart no. 1

1 Anna Christina Andersdotter
b. 8 Jan 1778
p. Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden
m. 19 Oct 1813
p. Of Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  
sp. Lars Larsson

2 Anders Hansson
b. 18 Sep 1742
p. Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden
m. 14 Nov 1769
p. Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

3 Elisabeth Or Lisa Andersdotter
b. 25 Dec 1750
p. Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden
d. 24 Mar 1832
p. Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden

4  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

5  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

6  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

7  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Aron Jonsson Page 10

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 10No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 14 on chart no. 3

1 Aron Jonsson
b. 1670
p. Lill Horn, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
m. 1693
p. Trosnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
d. 1742
p. Lundby, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden
sp. Anna Michelsdotter

2 Jon Aaronson
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

3  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

4  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

5  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

6  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

7  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Perr Rasmusson Page 11

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 11No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 12 on chart no. 4

1 Perr Rasmusson
b. 2 Apr 1697
p. Of, Lilla Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m. 9 Nov 1720
p. Lill Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  
sp. Margreta Olafsdotter

2 Rasmus 
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

3 Kirstin Batelsdr
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

4  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

5  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

6  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

7  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Margreta Olafsdotter Page 12

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 12No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 13 on chart no. 4

1 Margreta Olafsdotter
b. 4 Mar 1701
p. Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m. 9 Nov 1720
p. Lill Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  
sp. Perr Rasmusson

2 Olaf Bronkgson
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

3  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

4  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

5  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

6  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

7  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Barbara Martensdr Page 13

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 13No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 15 on chart no. 4

1 Barbara Martensdr
b. 2 Mar 1694
p. Of Rushage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  
sp. Hindrick Hanson

2 Morten 
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

3  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

4  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

5  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

6  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

7  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Barbara Martensdr Page 14

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 14No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 9 on chart no. 7

1 Barbara Martensdr
b. 2 Mar 1694
p. Of Rushage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  
sp. Hindrick Hanson

2 Morten 
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

3  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

4  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

5  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

6  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

7  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Maria Larsdotter Page 15

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 15No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 15 on chart no. 7

1 Maria Larsdotter
b. 1 Mar 1703
p. Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
m. 18 Jan 1726
p. Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  
sp. Jacob Andersson

2 Lars Jonsson
b. 1670
p. Of Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
m. Abt 1702
p. Of Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

3 Anna Nilsdotter
b. 1669
p. Of Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

4  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

5  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

6  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

7  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Pedigree Chart for Catharina Jacobsdotter Page 16

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

Chart no. 16No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 11 on chart no. 8

1 Catharina Jacobsdotter
b. 22 Dec 1707
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 6 Nov 1731
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d. 25 May 1773
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
sp. Hans Hansson

2 Jacob Larsson
b. 1670
p. Of Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. Abt 1706
p. Of Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

3 Catrina 
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

4 Lars Jacobsson
b. Abt 1640
p. Of Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
m. 18 Jan 1665
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d.  
p.  

5 Sara Sorensdotter
b. Abt 1645
p. Of Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden
d. 26 Feb 1688
p. Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden

6  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

7  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

8  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

9  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

10  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

11  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

12  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

13  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

14  
b.  
p.  
m.  
p.  
d.  
p.  

15  
b.  
p.  
d.  
p.  



Name Index Page 17

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

(No Surname)

Catrina, 16

Morten, 13, 14

Rasmus, 11

AARONSON

Jon, 10

ANDERSDOTTER

Anna Christina, 1, 8, 9

Elisabeth Or Lisa, 9

ANDERSSON

Jacob, 7, 15

ARONSDOTTER

Ingerid, 3

BATELSDR

Kirstin, 11

BRONKGSON

Olaf, 12

CLASSDOTTER

Lena, 1, 4, 5

ERICHSSON

Nils, 6

ERICKSDOTTER

Brita, 2

ERICKSON

Nils, 1, 6, 7

ERICKSSON

Måns, 3

ERIKSSON

Måns, 2

FRIEDRICSSON

Matthias, 4

FULFORD

Harriet Elizabeth, 1

HANSDOTTER

Anna Stina, 6

Cherstin, 5

Johanna Helena, 1, 6, 7

Sara, 8

HANSON

Hindrick, 4, 7, 13, 14

HANSSON

Anders, 9

Hans, 6, 7, 8, 16

HINDRICHDOTTER

Margaretha Or Greta, 4

HINDRICHSSON

Hans, 7

JACOBSDOTTER

Anna Dorothea, 7

Catharina, 8, 16

JACOBSSON

Clas, 5

Lars, 16

JONSDOTTER

Judith, 6

JONSSON

Aron, 3, 10

Lars, 15

LARSDOTTER

Elin, 3

Helena, 5

Maria, 7, 8, 15

Maria Elisabeth, 1

LARSSON

Erik, 2, 3

Jacob, 16

Lars, 1, 5, 7, 8, 9

Pehr, 8

LARSSON HOK

Olaf, 1

MÅNSDOTTER

Brita, 2, 3

Marje, 1, 2, 3

MÅNSSON

Lars, 1, 2, 3

MARTENSDR

Barbara, 4, 7, 13, 14

MATHIASSON

Olaf Petter Laurentius, 1

MATTHISSON

Olaf, 1, 4, 5

MICHELSDOTTER

Anna, 3, 10

NILSDOTTER

Anna, 15

Anna Johanna Marie, 1

NILSSON

Eric, 6

Måns, 2

Nils Petter, 1

Pear, 3

OLAFSDOTTER

Catharina Or Cajsa, 4

Lena Lisa, 1

Margreta, 4, 11, 12

OLAFSON QUISTROM

Matthias Lorens, 1

PEARSDOTTER

Anna, 3

PEHRSSON

Lars, 8

PERSDOTTER

Barbara, 6

Kristen, 2

Sisa, 2

PERSON

Olaf, 4

PERSSON

Lars, 2

Nils, 3

RASMUSSON

Perr, 4, 11, 12

SORENSDOTTER

Sara, 16

THOMASDOTTER

Magdalena, 7

THOMASSON

Lars, 8



Location Index Page 18

Researched by C. Lynn Andersen

, Gotland, , Sweden, 1

, Gotland, Sweden, 1

, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden, 3

Ekeby, Gotland, Sweden, 8

Endre, Gotland, Sweden, 5

Ettebols, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden, 1,

6

Glenwood Springs, Garfield, Colorado, 1

Hallnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden, 1, 2

Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden, 1,

3

Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden, 1, 9

Hellvi, Gotland, Sweden, 1, 4, 5

Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden, 1,

6, 8, 16

Lill Horn, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden,

3, 10

Lill Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden, 4,

11, 12

Lokrume, Gotland, Sweden, 8

Lummelunda, Gotland Island, , Sweden, 1

Lummelunda, Gotland, , Sweden, 1

Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden, 1, 6

Lundby, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden, 3,

10

Myrveller, Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden, 7

Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden, 1, 4, 5,

12

Of Endre, Gotland, Sweden, 5

Of Hallnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar,

Sweden, 2, 3

Of Hangvar, Gotland, Sweden, 5

Of Kinner, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden,

1, 6, 8, 9, 16

Of Lill Horne, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar,

Sweden, 2

Of Lokrume, Gotland, Sweden, 8

Of Lundby, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar,

Sweden, 3

Of Myrveller, Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden, 7

Of Rushage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden, 4,

7, 13, 14

Of Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden, 4

Of Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar,

Sweden, 2

Of Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden, 15

Of, Lilla Niome, Stenkyrka, Gotland,

Sweden, 4, 11

Of, Lummelunda, Gotland, Sweden, 6

Persnas, Oland Kalmar, Sweden, 3

Persnas, Oland, Kalmar , Sweden, 1

Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden, 1, 2, 3

Rushaga, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden, 7

Russhage, Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden, 1, 7

Salt Lake City, Salt Lake, Utah, 1

Stenkyrka, Gotland, , Sweden, 1, 4

Stenkyrka, Gotland, Sweden, 1, 4, 7, 8

Stenninge, Pernas, Gotland, Sweden, 2

Stenninge, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden,

2

Tingstade, Gotland, Sweden, 7, 15

Trosnas, Persnas, Oland, Kalmar, Sweden, 3,

10


